

Mayor and Commissioners of the Town of Elkton

Meeting Agenda April 16, 2014

7:00 P.M. Call to Order – Mayor Joseph L. Fisona, Presiding

Pledge of Allegiance

Minutes of April 2, 2014 Meeting Financial Report Authorization for Disbursement of Funds – Accounts Payable

Severn Trent Environmental Services

Water / Wastewater Treatment Services Report – Months of January, February & March 2014

Town Administrator's Report

- Proclamation P7-2014 Bike Month
- Proclamation P8-2014 Tourism Month
- Annexation Resolution A1-2014 Tax Map 315, Parcels 723, 724, and 726
 Holly Hall Terrace Well Nos. 1R & 2R
- American Energy Corporation LED Lighting Proposal Elkton Municipal Building, Department of Parks & Recreation, and Department of Public Works
- Belle Hill Water Tower Rehabilitation Project 2013-001 K & K Painting Contract Change Order No. 3 Cathodic Protection System @ \$16,844.00
- Belle Hill Water Tower Rehabilitation Project 2013-001 K & K Painting Contract – Change Order No. 4 – Lettering "ELKTON" on the Tank @ \$9,000.00

Old Business

Report of Mayor Fisona

 Appointments to Ethics Commission, Board of Housing Appeals, Planning Commission

Reports by Commissioners

Public Comments

Adjournment

Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) NOTICE

The Mayor and Commissioners of the Town of Elkton are committed to ensuring that individuals with disabilities are able to participate in public meetings. A disabled person who wishes to attend a public meeting announced by the Mayor and Commissioners, or any other public body of the Town of Elkton, and who requires auxiliary aids, services, or other reasonable accommodations is asked to contact the Town of Elkton's Administration Office at least forty-eight (48) hours in advance by telephone at (410) 398-0970 (Monday – Friday 8:00 A.M. – 4:30 P.M.), by facsimile at (410) 392-6633, or by email at administration@elkton.org. TTY users should contact the Maryland Relay Service by dialing 711.

NOTICE

Please be advised that all regular, special and workshop meetings of the Town of Elkton are recorded and may be posted online at www.elkton.org; and may be recorded and/or posted on the Internet by others. Presence and/or participation at any Town meeting constitutes acknowledgement of said recording and online posting, and further constitutes consent to being recorded and electronically posted in conjunction therewith.